Q&A #2

**Date:** January 20, 2014

Project: Building #1 Greenhouse Controls Upgrade

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&As previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

**5. Question:** Meteorological station currently is not specified to monitor humidity. Do we want this option included?

**Answer:** AAFC does not require this option (humidity monitoring) to be included in the pricing of the weather station.

**6. Question:** Please identify panels that control switches for greenhouse gable vents (3).

Answer: Panel 1 GH A

Panel 5 GH B Panel 11 GH C

## ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED